
 

KEY DATES (traditional delivery) 
ACADEMIC YEAR 2020/2021 

* WALES CAMPUSES * 
 

** Please note that dates are subject to change depending upon developments relating to 
the Coronavirus pandemic ** 

 
The following is the standard pattern for Semester/Term dates for traditional full-time 
students. Dates may vary for certain programmes e.g. PGCE, Lampeter Campus, part-time 
and flexi programmes – please check with your Programme Manager. 

 
 

SEMESTER DATES – FULL-TIME STUDENTS 
 

Semester 1 
 

Monday, 21 September 2020 ~ Friday, 22 January 2021 
 

Semester 2   

Monday, 25 January 2021 ~ Friday, 9 July 2021 
 

TERM DATES – FULL-TIME STUDENTS 

TERM ONE 2020 

Monday, 21 September 2020 ~ Friday, 11 December 2020 12 weeks 

Christmas Vacation 

Monday, 14 December 2020 ~ Friday, 1 January 2021 3 weeks 

TERM TWO 2021 

Monday, 4 January 2021 ~ Friday, 26 March 2021 12 weeks 

Easter Vacation 

Monday, 29 March 2021 ~ Friday, 16 April 2021 3 weeks 

TERM THREE 2021 

Monday, 19 April 2021 ~ Friday, 9 July 2021  12 weeks 
 

All students will enrol on-line prior to the start of term 
 

PART-TIME and FLEXI STUDENTS: please consult your Programme Manager for your term dates 
 

Strategic and Operational Planning Programme 2020 
Arrangements to be confirmed 

 
Public Holidays and University Closure Days 

 
 
 
Exam Dates / Examining Board Dates 

 
Closure Days (annual leave 
to be booked) 
Closure Day   
Christmas Day bank holiday 
Boxing Day bank holiday 
Closure Day 
Closure Day 
Closure Day 
New Year’s Day 
Good Friday 
Easter Monday 
Closure Day 
May Bank Holiday 
Spring Bank Holiday 
August Bank Holiday 

 
~  21-23 December 2020 
 
~  24 December 2020 
~ 25 December 2020 
~ 28 December 2020 
~ 29 December 2020 
~ 30 December 2020 
~ 31 December 2020 
~  01 January 2021 
~  02 April 2021 
~  05 April 2021 
~ 06 April 2021 
~  03 May 2021 
~ 31 May 2021 
~ 30 August 2021

 
Exam Period 1 ~ 6-15 January 2021 
Examining Boards ~ 1-12 February 2021 
Results released to students ~ 17 February 2021 

 
Exam Period 2 ~ 5-19 May 2021 
Examining Boards ~ 1-17 June 2021 
Results released to students ~ 25 June 2021 

 

 
Resit Examination Week (for 2020/21 session) 
Monday, 19 July ~ Friday, 23 July 2021 
Examining Boards w/c 16 August 2021 

    GRADUATION 2021 CANCELLED 
Carmarthen ~  5 and 6 July  
Coleg Sir Gâr ~ 7 July  
Lampeter ~  9 July 
Swansea ~ 12, 13 and 14 July

    
 
THIS DOCUMENT IS ALSO AVAILABLE IN 
WELSH 
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